# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Piramed Limited	05/05/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
Street Address:	Grenzacherstrasse 124
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4070

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11789427

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)876-4098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (952) 876-4084

Email: tjosephs@vhpglobalip.com

Correspondent Name: Tanya K. Josephs
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 111098

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55111-1098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01005.003US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tanya K. Josephs

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026266 FRAME: 0543 CH \$40.00 11/894

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

<u>Piramed Limited</u>, a British company having a registered office at <u>6 Falcon Way</u>, <u>Shire Park, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, AL7 1TW, United Kingdom</u>, for valuable consideration, hereby assigns to <u>F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG</u> a Swiss company having a place of business at <u>Grenzacherstrasse 124</u>, <u>CH-4070 Basel</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions which are disclosed in U.S. patent application serial number <u>11/789,427</u>, and having a filing date of <u>April 24</u>, 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, including its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the applications; all of the above to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 026266 FRAME: 0544 AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Name: RICHARD DAMIEL
Title: COMMUT SERVETARY

Piramed Limited

PATENT REEL: 026266 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 05/12/2011

Witness:

H Sulling
Name: ROTA SUMMERS